Danish Festival Business Trick or Treat Event Contract

This agreement is made between the Danish Festival (hereinafter referred to as "Organizer") and the participating business (hereinafter referred to as "Business") for the Downtown Business Trick or Treat Event to be held at Tivoli Square on Friday, October 25, from 3:30 PM to 5:00 PM.

1. Participation

The Business agrees to participate in the Trick or Treat event by distributing candy or other treats to attendees.

2. Suggested Donation

A suggested donation of \$20 per Business is encouraged. Donations will contribute to the Tivoli Square Capital Fund to help with improvements and future events.

Checks can be made payable to Danish Festival and mailed to PO Box 211, Greenville, MI 48838, or dropped off at the Danish Festival office located inside the Greenville Area Chamber of Commerce. Please include payment with the agreement.

3. Setup and Cleanup

Businesses may arrive early to set up before the event begins at 3:30 PM. Businesses can choose to set up a tent or use the back of their vehicle in a trunk-or-treat style. Please indicate your setup preference:

your setup preference.	
Tent Vehicle (Trunk-or-Treat style)	
Will you need additional space for a game?	
Yes No	

The Business agrees to clean up their designated area at the end of the event and dispose of any waste or materials properly. A map with assigned spots will be emailed the week of the event.

4. Safety and Compliance

All candy and treats must be commercially packaged and safe for consumption. The Business will follow all safety guidelines set forth by the Organizer.

5. Liability

The Organizer is not responsible for any injury, loss, or damage that may occur during the event. The Business participates at its own risk.

6. Termination

The Organizer reserves the right to terminate this agreement and revoke participation if the Business fails to comply with the terms of this contract.

By signing below, the Business agrees to the terms and conditions stated in this contract.

Business Name:	
Business Representative (Print):	
Business Contact Email:	
Signature:	Date:

This contract must be signed and returned by October 18, 2024 to confirm participation.